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EXTERNAL MERCHANDISE TRADE OF GEORGIA 
2025

(PRELIMINARY)

GENERAL DATA ON EXTERNAL TRADE OF GEORGIA IN 2022-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

In 2025 the external merchandise trade (excluding non-declared trade) of Georgia amounted 
to USD 25 820.9 million, 10.1 percent higher year-on-year. The exports equaled 7 291.2 million 
(11.2 percent higher), while the imports stood at USD 18 529.7 million (9.7 percent higher). The 
negative trade balance was USD 11 238.5 million in 2025 and its share in external trade turnover 
constituted 43.5 percent.

The charts below reflect basic trends of the external merchandise trade of Georgia:

2022 2024 2025*2023

*Preliminary data. EXPORTS IMPORTS BALANCE
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The table below shows monthly data for 2023-2025 exports and imports in absolute values and 
their changes (in percentage) compared to the corresponding month of the previous year.

EXPORTS AND IMPORTS OF GEORGIA

SHARE OF EXTERNAL TRADE INDICATORS IN TURNOVER 2022-2025 
(%)

EXPORTS IMPORTS

THSD. US
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

2023

January 458 994.4 38.5 1 115 874.4 44.1

February 455 767.2 6.2 1 068 206.0 4.8

March 546 686.3 32.8 1 378 067.1 48.7

April 500 111.3 20.5 1 224 813.8 24.2

May 541 992.8 4.0 1 330 844.9 12.7

June 549 996.5 22.6 1 343 228.3 21.5

July 526 908.5 -1.2 1 325 239.2 13.1

August 493 184.2 4.2 1 411 844.1 12.3

September 525 984.4 0.5 1 382 617.8 22.1

October 490 610.5 9.3 1 361 580.3 13.1

November 481 753.5 -1.8 1 298 561.4 -1.0

December 514 367.7 -7.5 1 370 301.5 -6.8

2022 2024 2025*2023

*Preliminary data. EXPORT IMPORT BALANCE
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*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS IMPORTS

THSD. US
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

2024

January 338 627.5 -26.2 1 103 110.8 -1.1

February 464 708.9 2.0 1 181 350.9 10.6

March 522 779.6 -4.4 1 227 081.6 -11.0

April 437 184.2 -12.6 1 452 725.9 18.6

May 501 369.3 -7.5 1 413 844.7 6.2

June 579 950.4 5.4 1 361 397.1 1.4

July 684 014.6 29.8 1 568 353.8 18.3

August 640 756.6 29.9 1 456 045.2 3.1

September 615 731.9 17.1 1 444 278.2 4.5

October 681 594.2 38.9 1 506 012.7 10.6

November 542 593.7 12.6 1 475 889.5 13.7

December 549 377.6 6.8 1 698 701.2 24.0

2025*

January 403 745.4 19.2 1 704 151.8 54.5

February 431 500.3 -7.1 1 233 484.6 4.4

March 562 182.8 7.5 1 519 906.5 23.9

April 616 833.2 41.1 1 524 920.4 5.0

May 580 093.3 15.7 1 486 062.8 5.1

June 640 222.0 10.4 1 510 476.1 11.0

July 610 423.3 -10.8 1 607 863.1 2.5

August 603 046.9 -5.9 1 496 217.3 2.8

September 703 209.2 14.2 1 563 240.0 8.2

October 684 491.4 0.4 1 552 564.1 3.1

November 782 259.2 44.2 1 482 837.3 0.5

December 673 174.9 22.5 1 847 951.8 8.8
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12+69+19+G

EXPORTS AND IMPORTS DYNAMICS BY MONTHS, 2023-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

2023 2024 2025*

The diagrams below show the share of the exports and imports of Georgia by country groups.

GEORGIAN EXPORT BY COUNTRY GROUPS 
IN 2025*

OTHER 
COUNTRIES EU COUNTRIES

CIS COUNTRIES 

18.8% 12.0%

69.2%

Note: EU contains 27 countries.

GEORGIAN IMPORT BY COUNTRY GROUPS 
IN 2025*

25+19+56+G
EU COUNTRIES

25.4%

CIS COUNTRIES 

18.7%

OTHER 
COUNTRIES

55.9%

EXPORTS IMPORTS
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TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY EXPORTS 
IN 2025

*Preliminary data.

2024 2025* 
CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL EXPORTS 6 558 688.6 100.0 7 291 182.0 100.0 11.2

Of which: 

Kyrgyzstan 1 287 442.7 19.6 1 498 787.5 20.6 16.4

Kazakhstan 859 934.7 13.1 909 990.3 12.5 5.8

Russia 679 603.1 10.4 749 298.8 10.3 10.3

Azerbaijan 724 501.1 11.0 697 255.1 9.6 -3.8

Armenia 617 668.4 9.4 552 925.5 7.6 -10.5

Türkiye 458 657.1 7.0 332 910.5 4.6 -27.4

China 303 119.7 4.6 327 575.7 4.5 8.1

Bulgaria 124 307.3 1.9 236 830.4 3.2 90.5

Uzbekistan 146 939.9 2.2 220 183.6 3.0 49.8

Tajikistan 33 780.1 0.5 179 644.9 2.5 431.8

Other countries 1 322 734.5 20.2 1 585 779.7 21.7 19.9

In 2025 the share of the top ten trading partners by exports in the total exports of Georgia 
amounted to 78.3 percent. The top partners were Kyrgyzstan (USD 1 498.8 million), Kazakhstan 
(USD 910.0 million) and Russia (USD 749.3 million).
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SHARE OF THE TOP TRADING PARTNERS IN TOTAL EXPORTS 
IN 2025*

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY EXPORTS IN 2024-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

2024 2025*

21+12+10+10+8+5+5+3+3+2+21+G KAZAKHSTAN

KYRGYZSTAN

CHINA

RUSSIA

AZERBAIJAN

UZBEKISTAN

ARMENIA

BULGARIA

TÜRKIYE

TAJIKISTAN

OTHER COUNTRIES 20.6%

12.5%

10.3%

9.6%7.6%

4.6%

3.2%

4.5%

3.0%

2.5%

21.7%

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

KYRGYZSTAN ARMENIARUSSIA CHINA UZBEKISTAN

KAZAKHSTAN TÜRKIYEAZERBAIJAN BULGARIA TAJIKISTAN
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In 2025 the share of the top ten trading partners by imports in the total imports of Georgia 
amounted to 70.5 percent. The top partners were Türkiye (USD 2 775.0 million), USA (USD 2 723.7 
million) and China (USD 1 985.4 million).

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY IMPORTS 
IN 2025

*Preliminary data.

2024 2025* 
CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL IMPORTS 16 888 791.5 100.0 18 529 675.7 100.0 9.7

Of which:

Türkiye 2 774 822.1 16.4 2 775 014.1 15.0 0.0

USA 2 049 438.8 12.1 2 723 688.5 14.7 32.9

China 1 612 344.1 9.5 1 985 427.7 10.7 23.1

Russia 1 849 135.2 10.9 1 939 166.7 10.5 4.9

Germany 1 293 972.2 7.7 1 287 589.3 6.9 -0.5

Azerbaijan 583 815.4 3.5 660 995.0 3.6 13.2

United Kingdom 153 140.5 0.9 523 778.1 2.8 242.0

Italy 415 886.9 2.5 442 712.4 2.4 6.5

Japan 556 054.2 3.3 364 645.5 2.0 -34.4

United Arab Emirates 335 156.3 2.0 355 319.2 1.9 6.0

Other countries 5 265 025.9 31.2 5 471 339.4 29.5 3.9
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 TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY IMPORTS IN 2024-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

2024 2025*

SHARE OF THE TOP TRADING PARTNERS IN TOTAL IMPORTS 
IN 2025*

15+15+11+10+7+4+3+2+2+2+29+G
TÜRKIYE

15.0%

CHINA

RUSSIA

UNITED KINGDOM

AZERBAIJAN

GERMANY

ITALY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

JAPAN

OTHER COUNTRIES

USA

10.7%

10.5%

2.8%

3.6%

6.9%

2.4%

2.0%

1.9%

29.5%

14.7%

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

TÜRKIYE GERMANYCHINA UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED ARAB 
EMIRATES

USA AZERBAIJANRUSSIA

JAPAN

ITALY
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In 2025 the share of the top ten trading partners in the total external trade turnover of 
Georgia amounted to 67.8 percent. The top trading partners were Türkiye (USD 3 107.9 million), 
USA (USD 2 843.8 million) and Russia (USD 2 688.5 million).

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY TURNOVER 
IN 2025*

*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS IMPORTS TURNOVER

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL 7 291 182.0 100.0 18 529 675.7 100.0 25 820 857.7 100.0

Of which:

Türkiye 332 910.5 4.6 2 775 014.1 15.0 3 107 924.6 12.0

USA 120 140.8 1.6 2 723 688.5 14.7 2 843 829.3 11.0

Russia 749 298.8 10.3 1 939 166.7 10.5 2 688 465.5 10.4

China 327 575.7 4.5 1 985 427.7 10.7 2 313 003.3 9.0

Kyrgyzstan 1 498 787.5 20.6 5 047.3 0.0 1 503 834.8 5.8

Germany 71 629.9 1.0 1 287 589.3 6.9 1 359 219.2 5.3

Azerbaijan 697 255.1 9.6 660 995.0 3.6 1 358 250.1 5.3

Kazakhstan 909 990.3 12.5 90 686.6 0.5 1 000 676.9 3.9

Armenia 552 925.5 7.6 233 116.1 1.3 786 041.6 3.0

Bulgaria 236 830.4 3.2 320 330.8 1.7 557 161.2 2.2

Other countries 1 793 837.5 24.6 6 508 613.7 35.1 8 302 451.2 32.2
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TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY TURNOVER IN 2025*
(MILLION US DOLLARS) 

In 2025 motor cars claimed the first place in the list of top export items, equaling USD 2 814.4 
million with 38.6 percent of total exports. The exports of precious metal ores and concentrates 
totaled USD 378.9 million and their share in the total exports amounted to 5.2 percent. The exports 
of spirituous beverages occupied the third place standing at USD 282.5 million and constituting 3.9 
percent of the total exports.

*Preliminary data.

RUSSIA KYRGYZSTAN AZERBAIJAN

BULGARIACHINA GERMANY KAZAKHSTANUSA

TÜRKIYE ARMENIA

EXPORTS IMPORTS
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MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY EXPORTS

*Preliminary data.

2024 2025* 
CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL EXPORTS 6 558 688.6 100.0 7 291 182.0 100.0 11.2

Of which: 

Motor cars 2 426 794.8 37.0 2 814 371.6 38.6 16.0

Precious metal ores and 
concentrates 237 506.4 3.6 378 900.9 5.2 59.5

Spirituous beverages 288 617.4 4.4 282 492.5 3.9 -2.1

Wine of fresh grapes 276 025.2 4.2 267 910.4 3.7 -2.9

Ferro-alloys 322 241.7 4.9 225 813.4 3.1 -29.9

Natural or artificial mineral and 
aerated waters, not containing 
sugar

163 739.7 2.5 173 111.5 2.4 5.7

Hazelnuts and other nuts 106 263.9 1.6 171 668.1 2.4 61.5

Waters, mineral and aerated 
waters, containing added sugar 138 102.0 2.1 166 534.7 2.3 20.6

Petroleum and petroleum oils 94 601.8 1.4 148 243.4 2.0 56.7

Nitrogenous fertilizers 118 906.5 1.8 132 077.4 1.8 11.1

Other commodities 2 385 889.1 36.4 2 530 058.1 34.7 6.0

*Preliminary data.



12

20.01.2026

www.geostat.ge       info@geostat.ge

NATIONAL STATISTICS OFFICE OF GEORGIA 

*Preliminary data.

39+5+4+4+3+2+2+2+2+2+35+G
MOTOR CARS

38.6%

SPIRITUOUS BEVERAGES

WINES

FERRO-ALLOYS

NATURAL OR MINERAL WATERS, NOT 
CONTAINING SUGAR

PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM OILS 

HAZELNUTS

MINERAL AND AERATED WATERS, 
CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR

OTHER 
COMMODITIES 

PRECIOUS METAL ORES

3.9%
3.7%

3.1%

2.4%

2.0%

2.4%

2.3%

34.7%

5.2%

SHARE OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY EXPORTS 
IN 2025*

NITROGENOUS FERTILIZERS

1.8%
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The top import commodities in 2025 were motor cars, whose imports equaled USD 3 870.8 
million (20.9 percent of the total imports). The petroleum and petroleum oils followed in the list 
with USD 1 358.8 million (7.3 percent of imports). The Medicaments put up in measured doses were 
third in the top import commodity list with USD 680.3 million (3.7 percent of imports).

MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY IMPORTS

2024 2025* 
CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL IMPORTS 16 888 791.5            100.0 18 529 675.7            100.0 9.7

Of which:

Motor cars 3 471 667.4 20.6 3 870 827.1 20.9 11.5

Petroleum and petroleum oils 1 303 006.5 7.7 1 358 821.1 7.3 4.3

Medicaments put up in 
measured doses 621 524.7 3.7 680 344.4 3.7 9.5

Paintings, drawings and pastels, 
executed entirely by hand 435.4 0.0 481 635.0 2.6 110 531.0

Petroleum gases and other 
gaseous hydrocarbons 435 533.2 2.6 443 835.2 2.4 1.9

Telephone sets and apparatus 
for the transmission or reception 
of data (including wired/wireless 
networks)

332 933.6 2.0 343 089.3 1.9 3.1

Cigars, cheroots, cigarillos and 
cigarettes 161 377.3 1.0 160 290.8 0.9 -0.7

Motor vehicles for the transport 
of goods 223 928.8 1.3 151 482.8 0.8 -32.4

Automatic data processing 
machines and units thereof 255 409.3 1.5 150 016.4 0.8 -41.3

Vaccines, blood and immune 
products 103 079.9 0.6 144 726.7 0.8 40.4

Other commodities 9 979 895.5 59.1 10 744 607.0 58.0 7.7

*Preliminary data.
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SHARE OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY IMPORTS 
IN 2025*

*Preliminary data.

21+7+4+3+2+2+1+1+1+1+57+G
MOTOR CARS

20.9%

MEDICAMENTS

PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS AND PASTELS

TELEPHONE SETS AND APPARATUS 
FOR THE DATA TRANSMISSION

PETROLEUM GASES

CIGARETTES

MOTOR VEHICLES FOR THE 
TRANSPORT OF GOODS

VACCINES, BLOOD AND IMMUNE PRODUCTS

OTHER 
COMMODITIES 

PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM OILS 

3.7%

2.6%

1.9%

2.4%

0.9%

0.8%

0.8%

58.0%

7.3%

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING MACHINES

0.8%



15

20.01.2026

www.geostat.ge       info@geostat.ge

NATIONAL STATISTICS OFFICE OF GEORGIA 

*Preliminary data.

TÜRKIYE

EXPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS TO TÜRKIYE

IMPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS FROM TÜRKIYE

*Preliminary data.

2024 2025* 

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL EXPORTS 458 657.1 332 910.5

Of which: 

T-shirts and other vests, knitted or crocheted 62 456.8 1 459.9 71 021.2 1 643.0

Ferro-alloys 144 522.6 129 144.9 39 594.7 36 775.5

Copper waste and scrap 11 724.0 1 446.6 20 845.4 2 391.3

Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, trousers, knitted or crocheted 32 317.0 1 129.4 19 762.6 688.5

Electrical energy 40 149.9 ... 18 388.4 ...

Other commodities 167 486.8 163 298.2

2024 2025* 

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL IMPORTS 2 774 822.1 2 775 014.1

Of which:

Medicaments put up in measured doses 170 093.9 4 784.8 171 950.2 5 565.1

Motor cars (Unit) 67 833.2 1 488 123 532.4 2 848

Petroleum and petroleum oils 77 228.6 75 889.5 107 983.0 120 737.3

Bars and rods of iron or non-alloy steel 1 824.2 2 608.6 90 269.0 153 814.7

Structures and parts of structures of iron or steel 71 458.2 33 421.4 62 498.6 32 367.4

Other commodities 2 386 383.9 2 218 780.9

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY TURNOVER
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USA

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS TO USA

IMPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS FROM USA

2024 2025* 

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL EXPORTS 141 052.0 120 140.8

Of which: 

Ferro-alloys 90 293.5 73 056.5 36 871.1 34 121.7

Semiconductor devices - - 19 087.3 979.9

Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, seamless, of iron or steel 8 425.3 7 891.3 14 411.5 12 937.6

Plywood, veneered panels and similar laminated wood 7 244.5 28.7 11 537.9 47.2

Plywood, veneered panels and similar laminated wood 1 898.8 1 972.1 6 712.1 5 656.4

Other commodities 33 189.9 31 520.8

2024 2025* 

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL IMPORTS 2 049 438.8 2 723 688.5

Of which:

Motor cars (Unit) 1 881 058.8 152 631 2 283 179.3 184 427

Paintings, drawings and pastels, executed entirely by hand 12.4 0.2 167 648.0 4.9

Turbo-jets, turbo-propellers and other gas turbines 1 175.3 2.7 30 776.0 10.0

Original sculptures and statuary, in any material 44.2 0.0 30 569.8 19.0

Hazelnuts and other nuts 22 913.7 3 752.7 30 483.9 3 683.9

Other commodities 144 234.4 181 031.6
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RUSSIA

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS TO RUSSIA

IMPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS FROM RUSSIA

2024 2025* 

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL IMPORTS 1 849 135.2 1 939 166.7

Of which:

Petroleum and petroleum oils 519 152.8 697 852.7 477 674.3 693 644.8

Petroleum gases and other gaseous hydrocarbons 180 936.6 650 748.6 206 408.0 741 375.2

Wheat and meslin 75 698.3 324 733.8 102 276.8 405 018.3

Crude petroleum and petroleum oils 5 843.8 10 534.3 95 848.2 225 283.5

Sunflower-seed, safflower or cotton-seed oil and fractions 
thereof 44 572.0 41 791.8 56 874.3 37 498.1

Other commodities 1 022 931.8 1 000 085.2

2024 2025* 

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL EXPORTS 679 603.1 749 298.8

Of which: 

Wine of fresh grapes 182 648.9 66 715.0 170 669.1 60 834.7

Spirituous beverages 154 738.4 39 852.0 157 933.0 39 289.2

Natural or artificial mineral and aerated waters, not containing 
sugar 76 889.0 141 331.4 71 031.6 131 780.2

Waters, mineral and aerated waters, containing added sugar 60 654.5 69 926.6 50 755.0 58 372.2

Fruit, nuts and other edible parts of plants, otherwise prepared 
or preserved 26 328.0 3 972.6 50 311.8 5 995.6

Other commodities 178 344.2 248 598.3
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NUMBER OF 
COUNTRIES

EXTERNAL TRADE 
BALANCE MIL. US 

DOLLARS

NEGATIVE TRADE BALANCE

2024 103 13 173.3

2025* 95 14 385.0

POSITIVE TRADE BALANCE

2024 50 2 843.2

2025* 57 3 146.5

TOTAL

2024 153 -10 330.1

2025* 152 -11 238.5

EXTERNAL TRADE BALANCE

*Preliminary data.

 -  Not applicable;

   0.0 Negligible magnitude;

     *  Data are preliminary and subject to revisions;

    ...  Data are confidential.

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS:

LEPL Revenue Service of Ministry of Finance of Georgia;

Georgian State Electrosystem, JSC;

 Electricity System Commercial Operator, JSC;

Georgian Gas Transportation Company, LTD.

SOURCES: 
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CONTACT PERSONS:
Badri Kvachadze, Tel.: (+995 32) 236 72 10 (300). 
E-mail: bkvachadze@geostat.ge

Mariam Kavelashvili, Tel.: (+995 32) 236 72 10 (020)
E-mail: mkavelashvili@geostat.ge

THE PRELIMINARY DATA WILL BE REVISED ACCORDING TO THE GEOSTAT’S 

REVISION POLICY (BASED ON THE REGULAR REVISION PRINCIPLE) 

AS A RESULT OF ADJUSTING DATA BY 

RESPONDENTS/ADMINISTRATIVE SOURCES.

1. The discrepancy between the totals and the sum in some cases can be explained by using rounded data;

2. Information does not cover the data of Simplified Customs Declarations (Form №4);

3. Information does not cover non-organized trade  also occupied territories of Abkhazian Autonomous 

Republic and Tskhinvali region;

4. According to the international methodology  there are some differences in coverage of trade flows 

between external merchandise trade statistics and customs statistics. Diplomatic  temporary  transit and 

analogous goods are excluded from the database of external merchandise trade statistics.

NOTICE:

mailto:bkvachadze%40geostat.ge?subject=
mailto:mkavelashvili%40geostat.ge?subject=
https://www.youtube.com/user/CensusGe
https://www.facebook.com/geostat.ge/
https://twitter.com/Geostat100
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